


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan, through Principal Secretary and Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Pareek with Mr. Juvraj Singh Bindra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Virendra Lodha Mr. Jai Lodha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

18/03/2024

Issue notice of the writ petition as well as of the stay application to the respondents. Rule is made returnable by 16.04.2024.

In addition, a copy of the writ petition be supplied in the office of Mr. Virendra Lodha, Adv. and his name be reflected in the cause list.

Meanwhile, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner.

The respondents would be at liberty to submit an application for recalling of this order, if they feel aggrieved by this interim order.

The interim order passed by this Court shall come into effect only after service of notice upon the respondents.

Notices be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the petitioner for effecting service upon the respondents.



[CW-811/2024]

Office is further directed to send a copy of this order along with the notices to the respondents.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Aayush sharma/192