

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.R.N. Mathur, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Abhishek Pareek &  
Mr.Juvraj Singh Bindra

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr.Jai Lodha for respondent Nos.2 & 3

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN**

**Order**

**10/12/2024**

None has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1 despite service.

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the application No.3/2024.

Put up on 07.01.2025.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J