

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.R. K. Agarwal, Sr.Adv. With  
Mr.Luv Kumar Gupta  
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr.Adv.

---

**JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

**Order**

**07/05/2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is ready and willing to deposit the entire demand raised by the respondents under protest.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks some time to complete his instructions.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 19.05.2025 at 11:00AM.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J