


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.R. K. Agarwal, Sr.Adv. with
Mr.Luv Kumar Gupta,
Mr.Harshit Bhatt
Ms.Saumya Pandey
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr.Adv.

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

19/05/2025

1. Matter comes up on application (I/A No.2/2025) seeking permission to deposit the entire outstanding amount with respondent-RIICO subject to final outcome of the instant writ petition and further prayer has been made therein for issuing direction to the respondent-RIICO to substitute the name of the petitioner in their records/ lease deeds.
2. Counsel for the respondent-RIICO, on instructions, submits that in case, the petitioner deposits the entire outstanding amount, the name of the petitioner would be substituted in the records/ lease deeds subject to the outcome of the instant writ petition.
3. In view of the submissions made above, the petitioner may deposit demand, raised by the respondent-RIICO, by way of submitting the demand draft. In case, the petitioner deposits the outstanding demand, raised by the respondent-RIICO within a

period of seven days from the receipt of certified copy of the order, the respondent-RIICO is directed to substitute the name of the petitioner in their records/ lease deeds and the same shall remain subject to final outcome of the instant writ petition.

4. The respondent-RIICO is directed to issue certificate(s) in this regard to the petitioner.

5. List the case on 14.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Aayush Sharma /2