


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. assisted by
Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv. &
Mr. Abhishek Pareek, Adv.
Mr. Love Kumar Gupta, Adv. &
Ms. Saumya Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr.Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted
by Mr. Jai Lodha, Adv. &
Mr. Ankit Rathore, Adv. for
respondent Nos. 2 & 3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/10/2025

I.A No.2/2024

Heard on application I.A No.2/2024 filed on behalf of respondent No.2 seeking vacation of stay order.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present application.

Accordingly, application I.A No.2/2024 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A.No.3/2024

Heard on application I.A No.3/2024 filed on behalf of the petitioner for seeking interim relief.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by efflux of time, the present application has become infructuous.

Accordingly, the application I.A No.3/2024 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

I.A.No.1/2025

Heard on application I.A No.1/2025 filed on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeking recalling of order dated 18.03.2024 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court.

Learned counsel for the respondent wants to withdraw the present application.

Accordingly, application I.A No.1/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.2/2025

Heard on application I.A No.2/2025 filed on behalf of petitioner for seeking direction.

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present application.

Accordingly, application I.A No.2/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No.3/2025

Heard on application I.A No.3/2025 filed on behalf of petitioner for taking additional documents on record.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Accordingly, all the above applications are disposed of.

Learned counsel for the respondents seek time to argue the matter.

No further adjournment shall be given and it is made clear that if the matter is not argued by learned counsel for the



[CW-811/2024]

respondents on the next date of hearing the petition shall be disposed of finally.

List the matter on 31.10.2025 at 2:00 p.m.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

TANISHA /10