


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Love Kumar Gupta, Adv. through
VC with Mr. Harshit Bhatt, Adv.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Virendra Lodha, Sr. Adv. assisted
by Mr. Ankit Rathore, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

04/11/2025

I.A No. 4/2025:-

Matter comes up on application (I.A No.4/2025) for correction/modification of the order dated 07.10.2025 passed by this Court whereby the applications I.A No. 2/2024 and 2/2025 were disposed of.

Heard.

In the order dated 07.10.2025, passed in application No.2/2024 filed on behalf of respondent No.2 for vacation of stay order, it was mentioned that 'learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present application' whereas it was to be withdrawn by 'learned counsel for respondent No.2', therefore, the order is modified and in the order dated 07.10.2025 (application I.A No.2/2024) it should be read as 'Learned counsel for respondent No.2 wants to withdraw the present application' in

place of 'Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to withdraw the present application'.

Vide the same order dated 07.10.2025 passed by this Court, inadvertently in the application I.A No.2/2025 it was mentioned that it was dismissed as withdrawn by the learned counsel for the petitioner, whereas vide order dated 19.05.2025 passed by the Coordinate Bench of this Court the application has already been disposed of, therefore, this order is modified and the order dated 07.10.2025 passed in application I.A No.2/2025 is recalled.

With the above modification, application I.A No.4/2025 is allowed. This order shall be treated as part and parcel of the order dated 07.10.2025 passed by this Court.

List the matter after two weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J