

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 811/2024

Revent Metalcast Limited

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Love Kumar with Mr. Harshit Bhatt
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Jai Lodha Mr. Ankti Rathore

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI**

**Order**

**23/04/2026**

Mr. Jai Lodha Advocate, appearing for the respondents submits that Mr. Virendra Lodha, learned Senior Counsel is under medical advise and therefore, seeks adjournment of the matter.

In view of the above, the matter is adjourned to 07.05.2026, however, it is observed with the assurance of learned counsel for the respondents that the matter would definitely be argued by him on the next date.

Accordingly, list the matter on 07.05.2026 at 11.00 A.M.

**(ANUROOP SINGHI),J**